

P
SLP(C)... 10667 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.10667/2003)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CM(Main) 151/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PUSHKAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANSUIYA

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that what has been considered as an alternative accommodation available to the petitioner is wholly irrelevant and unfit for occupation and the petitioner is prepared to offer those premises to the respondent-tenant if the respondent is willing to occupy the same.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master