

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3582 of 2006 @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3190/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CM(Main) No. 151/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PUSHKAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSUIYA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv. for
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

For the reasons given in the judgment, this appeal is allowed. The
impugned judgment and order of the learned Single Judge of the Delhi High Court

is set aside and the order of eviction of the learned Additional Rent Controller dated 19.10.2001 is restored.

Further, tenant is granted two months' time from the date of this order to vacate the premises in question, failing which the tenant and his family members shall be evicted by police force. There shall be no order as to costs.

ng)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Si

ter

Court Master

Court Mas

[Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the File]